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State of California Department of Transportation

Gltrans’
Bid Summary
Bid Opening Date: 03/29/2023 Page 1
Contract Number: 12-0T6404 03/30/2023
Project ID: 1222000074 ORANGE COUNTY IN LA HABRA FROM JUNCTION 39 AT WHITTIER-  Contract Code: C
Location: 12-Ora-72-11.4/12.0 BEACH TO VALLEY HOME AVENUE Number of Items: 27
Place RHMA-G and modify signal and lighting system.
DVBE - 5.0% Federal Aid #1: NONE
Proposals Issued: 3 Total Number of Working Days: 45 Overrun/Underrun: $160,695.60
Number of Bidders: 3 Engineers Est: $785,830.00 % Over/Under Est: 20.45%
Bid Rank Bid Amount Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax) Preference
1 $946,525.60 VC0000008433 R.J. NOBLE COMPANY CSLB# 00782908 CC PREF CLAIMED
15505 EAST LINCOLN AVENUE Phone (714) 637-1550
ORANGE CA 92856
2 $984,478.20 VC1300004198 CALMEX ENGINEERING INC. CSLB# 00685954 SB PREF CLAIMED
2750 LILAC AVE Phone (909) 546-1311 gggpfg'f%gmo””"
BLOOMINGTON CA 92316 Fax (909) 874-9463
3 $1,034,737.00 VCO0000021572 ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CSLB# 00267073 CC PREF CLAIMED
400 EAST 6TH ST Phone (951) 736-7600

CORONA CA 92879

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.



Bid Opening Date:
Contract Number:

Iltem
No.

0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022

0023
0024

Item
Code

090100
120090
120100
120149
120159
120204
124000
128651
130100
130200
153121
390137
397005
398200
730070
731627
733000
780433
810120
810230
840516
840621

846007
846009

03/29/2023
12-0T6404

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item Description

TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)

CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)

PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY
TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)

JOB SITE MANAGEMENT

PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM
REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)

RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)

TACK COAT

COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)
PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS

PAINT CURB (2-COAT)

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)

THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN

17-7)

6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)

8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)

Unit of
Measure

WDAY
LS
LS

SQFT
LF
EA
LS
EA
LS
LS
cy

TON
TON

SQYD

SQFT
cy
EA

SQFT
EA
EA

SQFT

LF

LF

LF

Estimated
Quantity

45.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
7,020.0
12,100.0
90.0
LUMP SUM
4.0
LUMP SUM
LUMP SUM
9.0
2,450.0
6.0
24,100.0
30.0
12.0
2.0
800.0
430.0
430.0
7,020.0

3,520.0

6,920.0

1,460.0

Bid

265.00
7,900.00
96,000.00
0.13
0.08
28.00
545.00
2,400.00
37,150.00
4,320.00
390.00
154.00
2,400.00
4.20
320.00
860.00
5,350.00
1.40
1.10
4.00
3.60

0.65

1.30

1.60

Page 2
03/30/2023

Amount

11,925.00
7,900.00
96,000.00
912.60
968.00
2,520.00
545.00
9,600.00
37,150.00
4,320.00
3,510.00
377,300.00
14,400.00
101,220.00
9,600.00
10,320.00
10,700.00
1,120.00
473.00
1,720.00
25,272.00

2,288.00

8,996.00
2,336.00



Bid Opening Date:
Contract Number:

0025

0026
0027

846010

872133
999990

03/29/2023 Page 3
12-0T6404 03/30/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN LF 200.0 0.65 130.00
12-3)

MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS LS LUMP SUM 140,300.00 140,300.00
MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 65,000.00 65,000.00

Bid Amount: $946,525.60



Bid Opening Date: 03/29/2023
Contract Number: 12-0T6404

Iltem
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0017
0018
0019
0020
0021
0022
0023
0024
0025
0026
0027

Bid Amount:

Second

Bid Amount
1,400.00 63,000.00
6,500.00 6,500.00
112,000.00 112,000.00
0.13 912.60
0.07 847.00
115.00 10,350.00
5,700.00 5,700.00
2,400.00 9,600.00
12,000.00 12,000.00
740.00 740.00
380.00 3,420.00
138.00 338,100.00
900.00 5,400.00
4.70 113,270.00
320.00 9,600.00
840.00 10,080.00
5,200.00 10,400.00
1.30 1,040.00
5.90 2,537.00
3.80 1,634.00
3.60 25,272.00
0.63 2,217.60
1.30 8,996.00
1.60 2,336.00
0.63 126.00
136,400.00 136,400.00
92,000.00 92,000.00

$984,478.20

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Third

Bid Amount
1,350.00 60,750.00
6,630.00 6,630.00
70,000.00 70,000.00
1.20 8,424.00
0.76 9,196.00
39.00 3,510.00
5,400.00 5,400.00
2,550.00 10,200.00
3,500.00 3,500.00
1,100.00 1,100.00
1,460.00 13,140.00
173.00 423,850.00
1,123.00 6,738.00
4.58 110,378.00
184.00 5,520.00
1,226.00 14,712.00
5,300.00 10,600.00
1.34 1,072.00
6.00 2,580.00
4.00 1,720.00
3.65 25,623.00
0.65 2,288.00
1.35 9,342.00
1.60 2,336.00
0.64 128.00
170,000.00 170,000.00
56,000.00 56,000.00

$1,034,737.00
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03/30/2023



Bid Opening Date: 03/29/2023 Page 5
Contract Number: 12-0T6404 03/30/2023



12-0T6404
12-ORA-72-11.4/12.0
3/29/2023

PAGE S1
3/30/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008433 ARROW SIGNS ITEM 2 (100%)
TEMECULA CA 1022809
ARROW SIGNS CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
TEMECULA CA 1022809
BC TRAFFIC ITEM 4 (100%)
ORANGE CA 877686
BC TRAFFIC ITEM 5 (100%)
ORANGE CA 877686
BC TRAFFIC ITEM 18 (100%)
ORANGE CA 877686
BC TRAFFIC ITEM 20 (100%)
ORANGE CA 877686
BC TRAFFIC ITEM 21 (100%)
ORANGE CA 877686
BC TRAFFIC TEMP PAVEMENT MARKING
ORANGE CA 877686
BC TRAFFIC TEMP TRAFFIC STRIPE
ORANGE CA 877686
BC TRAFFIC PAINT CURB
ORANGE CA 877686
BC TRAFFIC PAVEMENT MARKER
ORANGE CA 877686

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



12-0T6404
12-ORA-72-11.4/12.0
3/29/2023

PAGE S2
3/30/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008433 BC TRAFFIC THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING

ORANGE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 22 (100%)

ORANGE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 23 (100%)

ORANGE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 24 (100%)

ORANGE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC ITEM 25 (100%)

ORANGE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC 6" THERMO STRIPE

ORANGE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC 6" THERMO STRIPE

ORANGE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC 8" THERMO STRIPE

ORANGE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC 8" THERMO STRIPE

ORANGE CA 877686

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 26 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 757584

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING MODYFYING SIGNAL & LIGHTING SYSTEM

GARDEN GROVE CA 757584

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



12-0T6404 PAGE S3
12-ORA-72-11.4/12.0 3/30/2023
3/29/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000008433 CASE LAND SURVEY ITEM 17 (100%)

ORANGE CA

CASE LAND SURVEY
ORANGE CA

PAVEMENT REHAB
CORONA CA

PAVEMENT REHAB
CORONA CA

PAVEMENT REHAB
CORONA CA

PAVEMENT REHAB
CORONA CA

PAVEMENT REHAB
CORONA CA

PAVEMENT REHAB
CORONA CA

LS 5411

LS 5411

1051374

1051374

1051374

1051374

1051374

1051374

PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEY

ITEM 11 (100%)

ITEM 15 (100%)

ITEM 16 (100%)

REM CONCRETE

DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACING

MINOR CONCRETE



12-0T6404 PAGE S4
12-ORA-72-11.4/12.0 3/30/2023
3/29/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021572 MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 2 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 2, 3,6, 8

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 4 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 4, 5, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25,

GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING ITEM 26 (100%)

LA PUENTE CA 793907

CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING MOD. SIGNAL & LIGHTING SYSTEMS

LA PUENTE CA 793907

CASE LAND SURVEY ITEM 17 (100%)

ORANGE CA L5411

CASE LAND SURVEY
ORANGE CA

PRE/POST SURVEY
L5411



12-0T6404
12-ORA-72-11.4/12.0
3/29/2023

BIDDER ID

NAME AND ADDRESS

PAGE S5
3/30/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

LICENSE NUMBER

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

VC1300004198

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST
GARDEN GROVE CA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

877686

ITEM 4 (100%)

ITEM 5 (100%)

ITEM 18 (100%)

ITEM 19 (100%)

ITEM 20 (100%)

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)

PAINT CURB (2-COAT)

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER

PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)

ITEM 21 (100%)



12-0T6404 PAGE S6

12-ORA-72-11.4/12.0 3/30/2023
3/29/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198 B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 22 (100%)
GARDEN GROVE CA 877686
B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 23 (100%)
GARDEN GROVE CA 877686
B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 24 (100%)
GARDEN GROVE CA 877686
B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 25 (100%)
GARDEN GROVE CA 877686
B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET
GARDEN GROVE CA 877686 NIGHT VISIBILITY)
B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
GARDEN GROVE CA 877686 NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 17-7)
B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
GARDEN GROVE CA 877686 NIGHT VISIBILITY)
B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
GARDEN GROVE CA 877686 NIGHT VISIBILITY)
B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET
GARDEN GROVE CA 877686 NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)
B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST ITEM 27 (3%)
GARDEN GROVE CA 877686
B C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST MOBILIZATION
GARDEN GROVE CA 877686

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



12-0T6404 PAGE S7

12-ORA-72-11.4/12.0 3/30/2023
3/29/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198 PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 3 (4%)

CORONA CA 1051374

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 11 (100%)

CORONA CA 1051374

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 15 (100%)

CORONA CA 1051374

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)

CORONA CA 1051374

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ITEM 27 (11%)

CORONA CA 1051374

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

CORONA CA 1051374

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY REMOVE CONCRETE (CY)

CORONA CA 1051374

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

CORONA CA 1051374

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY MINOR CONCRETE (CURB, SIDEWALK AND CURB RAMP)

CORONA CA 1051374

PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY MOBILIZATION

CORONA CA 1051374

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 2 (100%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



12-0T6404 PAGE S8
12-ORA-72-11.4/12.0 3/30/2023
3/29/2023
LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004198 MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM 3 (20%)

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

FALLBROOK CA 1017741

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 14 (90%)

JURUPA VALLEY CA 569352

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

JURUPA VALLEY CA 569352

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING ITEM 26 (100%)

GARDEN GROVE CA 757584

GLOBAL ROAD SEALING
GARDEN GROVE CA

757584

MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS
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